MINUTES FOR THE WIRT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

The Wirt County Board of Education met in regular session on Tuesday, March 7, 2023 in the Wirt County High School cafeteria. Present were Dan Metz, President, Randa Yoak, Vice President, Mark Lowe, Brent Stewart, Darren Shearlock members, John McKown, Secretary.

Mr. Metz, called the meeting to order at 6:00 pm. The Pledge of Allegiance was led by John Armstrong, Reporter for the Wirt County Journal.

On a motion by Mr. Lowe, the Board approved the agenda with changes by unanimous consent.

The Board received information on Game Changers, a drug awareness program. Mr. McKown presented the Board with information on Board Office Director Positions Indexing.

On a motion by Mr. Stewart, the minutes of the previous regular meeting, February 28, 2023, were approved by unanimous consent.

On a motion by Mrs. Yoak, the Board approved payment of invoices totaling \$69,899.96. On a motion by Mr. Lowe, the Board approved budget supplements totaling \$300.00. On a motion by Mr. Stewart, the Board approved the Wirt County Extension Service FY 2024 Budget for \$10,000.00. On a motion by Mrs. Yoak, the Board approved the Schedule of Proposed Levy Rates. On a motion by Mr. Lowe, the Board appointed Karen Cummings, Treasurer, Wirt County Schools.

On a motion by Mr. Stewart, the Board employed Phillip Nemeth, Cook III/Custodian III, WCHS, effective March 8, 2023. On a motion by Mrs. Yoak, the employed Morgan Roberts, Pre-K/Special Needs Teacher, WCPC, effective 2023-2024 school year. On a motion by Mr. Lowe, the Board changed Jennifer Boice, Special Education Teacher, WCMS, effective date to March 20, 2023. On a motion by Mr. Stewart, the Board employed Lance Sims, Substitute Bus Operator, pending completion of certification.

On a motion by Mr. Stewart, the Board authorized an Assistant Softball Coach, WCMS, contingent on funding provided by the boosters.

On a motion by Mrs. Yoak, the Board approved an Open Enrollment for 2023-2024 school year, one student from Wood to Wirt.

On a motion by Mr. Lowe, the Board approved J-16 Questionnaires & Surveys of Students Policy.

The next regular meeting of the Wirt County Board of Education will be held on March 28, 2023 at 6:00 pm in the Wirt County High School cafeteria. After hearing Board concerns the meeting adjourned on a motion by Mr. Lowe.

MARCH 7, 2023 MINUTES 1

MINUTES FOR THE WIRT COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

*Unless otherwise noted, all motions were approved by unanimo	ous vote.	
		, President
		, Secretary

MARCH 7, 2023 MINUTES 2